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Single Color 
Press your favorite single-color button to set the 
entire flex light to that color.

Fade 
The flex light will slowly fade through each color.

Strobe 
Each color will strobe from one to the next.

Pulse  
The intensity of each color will slowly increase 
and decrease.

Flash 
The light will blink ON and OFF through each color.
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WARNING
1.   DO NOT MOUNT OR SUPPORT FLEXIBLE LIGHT IN A MANNER THAT CAN   
     DAMAGE THE OUTER JACKET OR CORD INSULATION.
2.  RISK OF FIRE AND ELECTRIC SHOCK. UNCOIL FLEXIBLE LIGHT PRIOR TO  
     PLUGGING IN. DO NOT USE WITH EXTENSION CORD NEAR WATER OR WHERE  
     WATER MAY ACCUMLATE. FOR USE ONLY ON GFCI PROTECTED CIRCUITS. DO 
     NOT SUBMERGE.
3.  MATERIAL MAY BECOME BRITTLE WHEN COLD. DO NOT INSTALL WHERE IT   
     MAY BE STEPPED ON OR SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE.
4.  DO NOT INSTALL NEAR FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS.
5.  DO NOT INSTALL CLOSER THAN 3 METERS FROM A SWIMMING POOL SURFACE.
6.  ALWAYS UNPLUG THIS PRODUCT BEFORE INSTALLING OR REPLACING 
     FUSES. USE ONLY 125-VOLT, 8 AMP MAX.
7.  DO NOT COVER FLEXIBLE LIGHT AS THE COVERING MAY CAUSE THE 
     FLEXIBLE LIGHT TO OVERHEAT AND MELT OR IGNITE.
8.  TO PREVENT OVERHEATING, DO NOT ALLOW CONTACT BETWEEN FLEXIBLE 
     LIGHT CABLES OR PARTS OF THE FLEXIBLE LIGHT CABLE. MAINTAIN AT 
     LEASE 12MM (0.47IN) SPACING BETWEEN LIGHT CABLE OR LIGHT CABLE PARTS.
9.  NOT SUITABLE FOR FIELD CUTTING OR SPLICING.
10. DO NOT OVERLOAD. THIS PRODUCT’S LENGTH IS 24 FEET. DO NOT CONNECT
     TOGETHER MORE THAN 120 TOTALFEET.

SUPPLIERS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY | MODEL #: 56360 | JASCO PRODUCTS 
CO.,10 E. MEMORIAL RD., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114, WWW.BYJASCO.COM. THIS
DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO 
THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL 
INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE 
RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.
NOTE: THIS EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE 
LIMITS FOR A CLASS B DIGITAL DEVICE, PURSUANT TO PART 15 OF THE FCC 
RULES. THESE LIMITS ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE REASONABLE PROTECTION 
AGAINST HARMFUL INTERFERENCE IN A RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION. THIS 
EQUIPMENT GENERATES, USES AND CAN RADIATE RADIO FREQUENCY ENERGY 
AND, IF NOT INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS, 
MAY CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE TO RADIO COMMUNICATIONS. HOWEVER, 
THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT INTERFERENCE WILL NOT OCCUR IN A 
PARTICULAR INSTALLATION. IF THIS EQUIPMENT DOES CAUSE HARMFUL 
INTERFERENCE TO RADIO OR TELEVISION RECEPTION, WHICH CAN BE 
DETERMINED BY TURNING THE EQUIPMENT OFF AND ON, THE USER IS 
ENCOURAGED TO TRY TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE BY ONE OR MORE OF 
THE FOLLOWING MEASURES: —REORIENT OR RELOCATE THE RECEIVING
ANTENNA. —INCREASE THE SEPARATION BETWEEN THE EQUIPMENT AND 
RECEIVER. —CONNECT THE EQUIPMENT INTO AN OUTLET ON A CIRCUIT 
DIFFERENT FROM THAT TO WHICH THE RECEIVER IS CONNECTED. —CONSULT THE 
DEALER OR AN EXPERIENCED RADIO/TV TECHNICIAN FOR HELP

FCC STATEMENT

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE!

Like our product?
Leave a review on your favorite 
retailer website or amazon.com

Having problems? 
Let us know how we can help. 
Call 1-800-654-8483 between 
7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time.

Discover more 
innovative lighting at
byjasco.com/lighting

Instructions made easy 

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/56360i

Read instructions or watch 
easy-to-follow video.

For deals, to register your purchase 
and to tell us how we’re doing, 
simply scan the code or visit 

byjasco.com/deals

Quick Start Guide

Color-Changing

Congratulations on your new Enbrighten Color-
Changing Flex Light! This product is designed to 
provide lighting for life with no bulbs to replace. 
Combine with additional Enbrighten Flex Lights 
to form one continuous string up to 120ft. in 
length! 

IMPORTANT: Before installation, please read all the 
warning statements included at the bottom of these 
instructions. Save these instructions for later use.

1. Carefully unpack the flex light from the box and 
remove the binding tape. 

2. Before installing, plug the light into an outlet to 
ensure it works properly. Remove the plastic pull 
tab on the remote to test IR remote features. Be 
sure to unplug the light after testing it.  

Select a mounting location that is capable of supporting 
the flex light and close enough for the power cord to 
easily reach an outlet. All screws and mounting clips are 
included.

1.     Mount the power supply using the keyhole tab  
        and screws 

2.      Mark the locations for each mounting clip    
         with a pencil. Then, drill a pilot hole on each   
         pencil marking using a 1/16in. drill bit. 

3.       Attach each mounting clip using the 
          included screws. 

4.      Fit the flex light into each installed 
         mounting clip.

5.      Plug the power cord into a 120VAC 60Hz outlet.   
          (GFCI outlet if installing outdoors.) 

NOTE:  Point remote directly at light for best results. Keep remote 
indoors when not being used. Remote is not waterproof.

1.       Unscrew the end cap on the first flex light and    
         slide the compression nut backwards to expose the    
         receptacle.

2.      Insert the connector from the next flex light into  
         the receptacle. Then, slide the compression nut  
         forward over the new connection point and screw it  
         securely into place.

1.       Always unplug from power prior to uninstalling.

2.      Carefully remove the flex light from the mounting    
         hardware without tugging or pulling.

3.      Store lights in a dry location.

power supply

keyhole tabs

Mounting clips

Flex Light

INSTALLING ADDITIONAL 
FLEX LIGHTS

REMOVING THE FLEX LIGHT

IMPORTANT: This product employs fuse overload and short-circuit 
protection. If the fuse blows, unplug the product from the outlet and 
unplug any other products connected to the product. Replace the fuse 
following these instructions and refer to product marking for the proper 
fuse rating.

1. Unplug from power. Do not unplug by pulling on cord.
2. Slide open the fuse access cover on top of the plug towards blades.
3. Carefully remove fuse by pushing from the other side.
4. RISK OF FIRE. Replace fuse only with 8 Amp, 125 Volt fuse 

(provided with product).
5. Close fuse cover.
6. RISK OF FIRE. Do not replace the plug as it contains a safety device 

(fuse) that should not be removed. If damaged, discard product.

Supply Power
Electrical Ratings:
Length
Maximum Length
Fuse

120VAC 60 Hz
28.8 Watts, 0.24A
24ft
Linkable up to 120ft
8A,125V

MADE IN CAMBODIA

Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC,  10 
E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

This Jasco product comes with a 3-year limited 
warranty. Visit www.byjasco.com for warranty 
details.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer 
Care at 1-800-654-8483 between 7AM—8PM , 
M-F, Central Time.
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Un solo color
Presione el botón de su color favorito para configurar 
la tira de luces flexible completa en ese color.

Atenuación
La tira de luces se atenuará lentamente por cada 
color.

Luz estroboscópica
Las luces alternarán entre cada color.

Pulso de luz
Aumentará y disminuirá lentamente la intensidad 
de cada color.

Luz intermitente
La tira de luces alternará por cada color 
encendiéndose y apagándose.
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ADVERTENCIA
1.  NO INSTALE NI SOSTENGA LA TIRA DE LUCES FLEXIBLE DE UNA MANERA QUE 

PUEDA DAÑAR EL REVESTIMIENTO EXTERIOR O AISLAMIENTO DEL CABLE.
2.  RIESGO DE INCENDIO Y DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA. DESENROLLE LA TIRA DE 

LUCES FLEXIBLE ANTES DE ENCHUFARLA. NO LA USE CON UN CABLE DE 
EXTENSIÓN CERCA DEL AGUA O DONDE PUEDA ACUMULARSE AGUA. SOLO SE 
DEBE UTILIZAR CON CIRCUITOS PROTEGIDOS MEDIANTE GFCI. NO SUMERGIR.

3.  EL MATERIAL PUEDE VOLVERSE FRÁGIL CUANDO ESTÁ FRÍO. NO INSTALE EL 
PRODUCTO EN ÁREAS EN LAS QUE SEA PROBABLE PISARLO O ESTÉ SUJETO 
A DAÑO FÍSICO.

4.  NO INSTALAR CERCA DE LÍQUIDOS INFLAMABLES.
5.  NO INSTALAR A UNA DISTANCIA MENOR A 3 METROS DE LA SUPERFICIE 

DE UNA PISCINA.
6.  SIEMPRE DESENCHUFE ESTE PRODUCTO ANTES DE INSTALARLO 

O REEMPLAZAR LOS FUSIBLES. USE SOLAMENTE 125 VOLTIOS, 8 AMP MÁX.
7.  NO CUBRA LA TIRA DE LUCES FLEXIBLE PORQUE PODRÍA PROVOCAR QUE 

ESTA SE SOBRECALIENTE Y SE DERRITA O SE INCENDIE.
8.  PARA PREVENIR EL SOBRECALENTAMIENTO, NO PERMITA EL CONTACTO ENTRE 

CABLES DE TIRAS DE LUCES FLEXIBLES O PARTES DEL CABLE DE LA TIRA DE 
LUCES FLEXIBLE. MANTENGA UN ESPACIO DE 12 MM (0,47 IN) COMO MÍNIMO 
ENTRE EL CABLE O PARTES DEL CABLE DE LA TIRA DE LUCES.

9.  NO APTO PARA CORTE O EMPALME IN SITU. 
10. NO SOBRECARGUE. LA LONGITUD DE ESTE PRODUCTO ES DE 7,3 METROS 

(24 PIES). NO CONECTE JUNTOS MÁS DE 36,5 METROS (120 PIES) EN TOTAL.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE PROVEEDORES | MODELO N.º: 56360 | JASCO 
PRODUCTS CO.,10 E. MEMORIAL RD., OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114, WWW.BYJASCO.COM. 
ESTE DISPOSITIVO CUMPLE CON LA PARTE 15 DE LAS NORMAS DE LA FCC. SU 
FUNCIONAMIENTO ESTÁ SUJETO A LAS SIGUIENTES DOS CONDICIONES: (1) ESTE 
DISPOSITIVO NO PODRÁ CAUSAR INTERFERENCIAS PERJUDICIALES, Y (2) ESTE 
DISPOSITIVO DEBE ACEPTAR CUALQUIER INTERFERENCIA RECIBIDA, INCLUIDAS LAS 
INTERFERENCIAS QUE PUEDAN CAUSAR UN FUNCIONAMIENTO NO DESEADO. NOTA: 
ESTE EQUIPO SE SOMETIÓ A PRUEBAS Y CUMPLE CON LOS LÍMITES ESTABLECIDOS 
PARA UN DISPOSITIVO DIGITAL CLASE B DE ACUERDO CON LA PARTE 15 DE LAS 
NORMAS DE LA FCC. DICHOS LÍMITES ESTÁN DISEÑADOS PARA PROPORCIONAR UNA 
PROTECCIÓN RAZONABLE CONTRA LA INTERFERENCIA PERJUDICIAL EN UNA 
INSTALACIÓN RESIDENCIAL. ESTE EQUIPO GENERA, USA Y PUEDE IRRADIAR ENERGÍA 
DE RADIOFRECUENCIA. SI NO SE INSTALA Y USA DE ACUERDO CON ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES, PODRÍA CAUSAR INTERFERENCIA PERJUDICIAL A LAS 
RADIOCOMUNICACIONES. POR OTRO LADO, TAMPOCO ES POSIBLE GARANTIZAR QUE 
NO OCURRIRÁN INTERFERENCIAS EN UNA INSTALACIÓN EN PARTICULAR. SI ESTE 
EQUIPO CAUSA INTERFERENCIAS PERJUDICIALES EN LA RECEPCIÓN DE RADIO O 
TELEVISIÓN, LAS CUALES PUEDEN COMPROBARSE ENCENDIENDO Y APAGANDO EL 
EQUIPO, SE RECOMIENDA AL USUARIO QUE INTENTE CORREGIR LA INTERFERENCIA 
MEDIANTE UNA O MÁS DE LAS SIGUIENTES MEDIDAS: — CAMBIAR LA ORIENTACIÓN O 
UBICACIÓN DE LA ANTENA RECEPTORA. — AUMENTAR LA DISTANCIA ENTRE EL EQUIPO 
Y EL RECEPTOR. — CONECTAR EL EQUIPO A LA SALIDA DE UN CIRCUITO DIFERENTE AL 
CUAL ESTÁ CONECTADO EL RECEPTOR. — CONSULTAR AL DISTRIBUIDOR O A UN 
TÉCNICO DE RADIO O TV EXPERIMENTADO PARA OBTENER AYUDA.

DECLARACIÓN DE LA FCC

¡GRACIAS POR SU COMPRA!

¿Le gusta nuestro producto?
Deje una reseña en el sitio web de su 
comercio favorito o en amazon.com

¿Tiene algún problema? 
Díganos cómo podemos ayudar. Llame 
al 1-800-654-8483, de lunes a viernes, 
entre las 7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., hora central.

Ofertas exclusivas

Descubra más iluminación 
innovadora en 

byjasco.com/lighting

Instrucciones fáciles

Escanee el código o visite 
byjasco.com/56350i

Lea las instrucciones o mire 
el video con el paso a paso.

Para acceder a ofertas, registrar 
su compra y darnos su opinión 

sobre nosotros, tan solo escanee 
el código o visite byjasco.com/deals

Guía de inicio rápido
con cambio de colores

¡Felicitaciones por su nueva tira de luces flexible 
que cambia de colores Enbrighten! Este producto 
está diseñado para brindar iluminación de por vida 
sin bombillas que reemplazar. ¡Combínelas con 
otras tiras de luces flexibles Enbrighten para formar 
una cadena continua de hasta 36,5 m (120 ft)! 

IMPORTANTE: Antes de la instalación, lea todas 
las advertencias que se incluyen al final de estas 
instrucciones. Guarde estas instrucciones para su 
uso posterior.

1.    Saque con cuidado de la caja la tira de luces flexible 
y retire la cinta de sujeción.

2.    Antes de instalarla, enchufe la tira de luces a un 
tomacorriente para asegurarse de que funciona 
correctamente. Retire la lengüeta plástica del control 
remoto para probar las funciones remotas infrarrojas. 
Asegúrese de desenchufar la tira de luces después 
de probarla.

Seleccione un lugar de montaje que pueda sostener la tira 
de luces flexible y a una distancia suficiente para que el 
cable de alimentación alcance fácilmente un tomacorriente. 
Se incluyen todos los tornillos y abrazaderas de montaje.

1.    Instale la fuente de alimentación utilizando 
el orificio de montaje y los tornillos.

2.    Marque las ubicaciones de cada abrazadera 
de montaje con un lápiz. Luego, perfore un 
orificio piloto en cada marca de lápiz con 
una broca de 1/16" (1,6 mm).

3.    Fije cada una de las abrazaderas de montaje con 
los tornillos incluidos.

4.    Coloque la tira de luces flexible en cada 
abrazadera de montaje instalada.

5.    Enchufe el cable de alimentación a un tomacorriente 
de 120 VCA/60 Hz. (tomacorriente GFCI si hace la 
instalación en el exterior).

NOTA:  Apunte el control remoto directamente a las luces para 
obtener mejores resultados. Guarde el control remoto bajo techo 
cuando no lo utilice. No es resistente al agua.

1.    Quite el tornillo de la tapa del extremo de la primera tira 
de luces flexible y deslice la tuerca de compresión hacia 
atrás para dejar a la vista el receptáculo.

2.    Inserte el conector de la siguiente tira de luces flexible 
en el receptáculo. A continuación, deslice la tuerca 
de compresión hacia delante sobre el nuevo punto 
de conexión y atornille para fijarlo en su lugar.

1.    Siempre desenchufe el producto antes de desinstalarlo.

2.    Retire cuidadosamente la tira de luces flexible de las 
piezas de montaje sin tirar de ella.

3.    Guarde la tira de luces en una ubicación seca.

orificios de montaje

fuente de alimentación

Abrazaderas de montaje

Tira de luces flexible

INSTALACIÓN DE TIRAS DE  
LUCES FLEXIBLES ADICIONALES

RETIRO DE LA TIRA DE  
LUCES FLEXIBLE

        100 % 
reciclable
Separe el 
papel del 
plástico 
antes de 
reciclar

byjasco.com/recycle papel 
a base de un 25 % de 

residuos postconsumo

IMPORTANTE: Este producto emplea protección contra cortocircuitos 
y sobrecargas de fusibles. Si se funde el fusible, desenchufe el producto 
del tomacorriente y desenchufe cualquier otro producto conectado al 
producto. Reemplace el fusible siguiendo estas instrucciones y consulte 
las marcas del producto para ver la especificación adecuada del fusible.

1.    Desenchufe del tomacorriente. No desenchufe el producto tirando del cable.
2.    Abra la tapa de acceso del fusible, que se encuentra en la parte superior del 

enchufe deslizándola hacia las clavijas.
3.    Retire cuidadosamente el fusible empujándolo desde el lado opuesto.
4.    RIESGO DE INCENDIO. Reemplace el fusible solamente con un fusible 

de 8 Amp, 125 voltios (provisto con el producto).
5.    Cierre la tapa del fusible.
6.    RIESGO DE INCENDIO. No reemplace el enchufe, porque contiene 

un dispositivo de seguridad (fusible) que no se debe retirar. Si el 
producto se daña, deséchelo.

Fuente de alimentación
Especificaciones eléctricas:
Longitud
Longitud máxima
Fusible

120 VCA, 60 Hz
28,8 vatios, 0,24 A
6,3 m (24 ft)
Conectable hasta 36,5 m (120 ft)
8 A,125 V

HECHO EN CAMBOYA

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía 
limitada de 3 años. Visite www.byjasco.com  
para conocer los detalles de la garantía.

¿Tiene preguntas? Póngase en contacto  
con nuestro servicio de atención al  
consumidor de EE. UU. al 1-800-654-8483,  
de lunes a viernes, de 7 a. m. a 8 p. m.  
(hora estándar del centro).


